The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is for informational purposes only and is not intended to represent or be
indicative of the consolidated results of operations or financial position that Boyd Gaming would have reported had the acquisition of the
Shreveport Partnership and the merger been completed as of the dates presented, and should not be taken as representative of Boyd Gaming�s
future consolidated results of operations or financial position.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements of Boyd Gaming are prepared in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation
S-X.

You should read the financial information in this section along with Boyd Gaming�s and Coast Casinos� historical consolidated financial
statements and accompanying notes incorporated by reference in this joint proxy statement/prospectus. See Chapter IV�Additional
Information.

85

Edgar Filing: BOYD GAMING CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 171

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2003

(dollars in thousands)

Boyd
Gaming

Historical

Shreveport
Partnership
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Boyd Gaming
Pro Forma
Combined

Coast
Casinos

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Combined
Company

Pro Forma

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 88,213 $ 14,931 $ �  $ 103,144 $ 49,517 $ �  $ 152,661
Restricted cash 18,128 �  �  18,128 �  �  18,128
Accounts receivable, net 14,800 2,190 (1,121)(m) 15,869 6,574 �  22,443
Inventories 4,432 1,008 (1,008)(m) 4,432 8,954 �  13,386
Prepaid expenses and other 17,502 363 (363)(m) 17,502 20,960 �  38,462
Income taxes receivable 7,523 �  �  7,523 �  2,068 (k) 9,591
Deferred tax asset 9,033 �  �  9,033 �  �  9,033

Total current assets 159,631 18,492 (2,492) 175,631 86,005 2,068 263,704

Property and equipment, net 958,816 159,853 1,118,669 743,283 30,000 (a) 1,891,952
Investment in Borgata, net 265,552 �  �  265,552 �  �  265,552
Other assets, net 39,488 15,173 (15,173)(n) 39,488 10,647 18,125 (d) 53,487

(9,470)(j)
(5,303)(k)

Due from affiliates �  170,242 (170,242)(n) �  �  �  �
Goodwill, net 862 �  �  862 �  546,656 (i) 575,108

27,590 (l)
Intangible assets, net 448,648 �  30,147 (h) 478,795 �  20,000 (h) 498,795

Total assets $ 1,872,997 $ 363,760 $ (157,760) $ 2,078,997 $ 839,935 $ 629,666 $ 3,548,598

LIABILITIES and EQUITY
Current maturities of long-term
debt $ 1,463 $ �  $ �  $ 1,463 $ 1,376 $ (1,376)(b) $ 1,463
Accounts payable 35,714 1,252 (1,252)(o) 35,714 15,890 �  51,604
Construction payables 6,877 �  �  6,877 3,355 �  10,232
Accrued and other liabilities 156,247 9,210 (8,710)(o) 156,747 49,091 �  205,838

Total current liabilities 200,301 10,462 (9,962) 200,801 69,712 (1,376) 269,137

Long-term debt, net 1,097,589 150,000 (150,000)(b) 1,303,089 471,543 (471,543)(b) 2,314,809
205,500 (c) 15,438 (q)

13,237 (r)
983,045 (c)

Deferred income taxes and
other liabilities 133,854 137 (137)(p) 133,854 41,031 27,590 (l) 202,475
Deferred rent �  �  �  �  30,214 (30,214)(e) �
Stockholders� equity:
Partners� equity �  203,161 (203,161)(f) �  �  �  �
Preferred stock �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Common stock 650 �  �  650 15 (15)(f) 842

192 (g)
Treasury stock �  �  �  �  (3,333) 3,333 (f) �

Edgar Filing: BOYD GAMING CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 172

Additional paid in capital 162,123 �  �  162,123 95,398 (95,398)(f) 486,090
321,267 (g)

2,700 (s)
Retained earnings 283,352 �  �  283,352 135,355 (135,355)(f) 280,117

(3,235)(k)
Accumulated other
comprehensive losses, net (4,872) �  �  (4,872) �  �  (4,872)

Total equity 441,253 203,161 (203,161) 441,253 227,435 93,489 762,177

Total liabilities and equity $ 1,872,997 $ 363,760 $ (157,760) $ 2,078,997 $ 839,935 $ 629,666 $ 3,548,598

See the accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements, which are an integral part of these
statements, beginning on page 88.

86

Edgar Filing: BOYD GAMING CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 173

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Boyd
Gaming

Historical

Shreveport
Partnership
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Boyd Gaming
Pro Forma
Combined

Coast
Casinos

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Combined
Company

Pro Forma

Revenues
Gaming $ 1,073,736 $ 169,988 $ �  $ 1,243,724 $ 431,160 $ �  $ 1,674,884
Food and beverage 165,899 21,712 �  187,611 115,333 �  302,944
Room 76,819 14,964 �  91,783 52,635 �  144,418
Other 78,075 4,023 �  82,098 46,476 �  128,574

Gross revenues 1,394,529 210,687 �  1,605,216 645,604 �  2,250,820
Less promotional
allowances 141,459 33,568 �  175,027 53,106 �  228,133

Net revenues 1,253,070 177,119 �  1,430,189 592,498 �  2,022,687

Costs and expenses
Gaming 535,388 91,502 �  626,890 174,912 �  801,802
Food and beverage 96,096 7,500 �  103,596 85,726 �  189,322
Room 22,058 1,500 �  23,558 20,909 �  44,467
Other 81,706 3,000 �  84,706 39,818 �  124,524
Selling, general and
administrative 194,180 13,623 �  207,803 108,952 �  316,755
Maintenance and utilities 56,581 16,998 �  73,579 �  �  73,579
Depreciation and
amortization 94,224 15,000 200 (t) 109,424 48,962 4,000 (t) 162,386
Corporate expense 22,595 �  �  22,595 �  �  22,595
Management fee �  13,695 (13,695)(u) �  �  �  �
Land leases �  �  �  �  5,365 �  5,365
Deferred rent �  �  �  �  3,118 �  3,118
Reserve for asset
write-downs �  1,144 �  1,144 �  �  1,144

Total 1,102,828 163,962 (13,495) 1,253,295 487,762 4,000 1,745,057

Operating loss from
Borgata (1,442) �  �  (1,442) �  �  (1,442)

Operating income 148,800 13,157 13,495 175,452 104,736 (4,000) 276,188

Other income (expense)
Interest income 318 �  �  318 36 �  354
Interest expense, net (74,549) (12,750) 12,750 (v) (81,228) (36,325) 36,325 (v) (120,218)

(6,679)(w) (38,990)(x)
Other income (expense) �  �  �  �  (1,097) �  (1,097)
Other expense from
Borgata, net (8,754) �  �  (8,754) �  �  (8,754)

Edgar Filing: BOYD GAMING CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 174

Total (82,985) (12,750) 6,071 (89,664) (37,386) (2,665) (129,715)

Income before provision
for income taxes 65,815 407 19,566 85,788 67,350 (6,665) 146,473
Provision for income
taxes 24,882 �  8,575 (y) 33,457 23,032 622 (y) 57,111

Net income $ 40,933 $ 407 $ 10,991 $ 52,331 $ 44,318 $ (7,287) $ 89,362

Net income per common
share
Basic $ 0.64 $ 0.81 $ 1.07

Diluted $ 0.62 $ 0.79 $ 1.04

Shares used in calculating
net income per common
share:
Basic 64,293 64,293 83,465

Diluted 66,163 66,163 85,532

See the accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements, which are an integral part of these
statements, beginning on page 88.

87

Edgar Filing: BOYD GAMING CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 175

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.   Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements present the pro forma financial position and results of operations of the